TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediaSentry, Inc.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SafeNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	4690 Millennium Drive	
City:	Belcamp	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838868	MEDIASENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35997-230816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0030

900048978

Date:	05/16/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Mediasentry Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0031

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MediaSentry, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its address at 304 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10010 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,838,868 issued May 4, 2004 for the mark MEDIASENTRY and of the trademark shown in said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, SafeNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its address at 4690 Millennium Drive, Belcamp, MD 21017, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, as of December 15, 2004 Assignee did purchase the assets of and become the successor in interest to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that as of December 14, 2004 it did assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Done, this 27th day of APRIL , 2006.

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

MediaSentry, Inc.

By: Theoma Thicks

Name: Keun Hicks

Title: GEN. COUNSEL, VICE PRESIDENT AND

SECRETARY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0032